
APPENDIX B

POINTS OF CONTACT LISTED BY CHAPTER



1999 Update B - 1 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 1 - (Clean Air Act)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN John Knox (843) 820-5558

ATLANTIC John Van Nam (757) 322-4793 VanNameJP@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil

CHESAPEAKE Adam Wolfe (202)685-3293 akwolfe@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN Mark Donato (610) 595-0567 x179

MIDWEST Mike Hanson (847) 688-5999 x48 hansonma@pwcgl.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHWEST Pamela Kromholtz (Air Quality) (360) 396-0018
Suzanna Jefferis (Air Quality) (360) 396-0028
Suzanna Jefferis(ODS) (360) 396-0020

WEST Paul Kannapel (650) 244-2598 pkannapel@efawest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHWEST(1) Robert Garcia (619) 532-1522 GarciaRL@efdsw.navfac.navy.mil

PACIFIC Clyde Haruno (808) 474-5945

NAVFAC HQ Felix Mestey (202) 685-9313 mesteyf@hq.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Kathy Ellis (703) 602-2568 ellis.kathy@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 2 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 2 - (RCRA:  Hazardous Waste)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN(1) Elaine Morrison  (843) 820-5605

ATLANTIC Charles Thompson   (757) 322-4767

CHESAPEAKE Walter Legg (202) 685-0061 walegg@efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN Paul Burgio (610) 595-0567 x140

MIDWEST Jenny Ross (708) 688-5998

NORTHWEST Kurt Paasch (360) 396-0027
Jon Rogalski (360) 396-0026

WEST Baha Zarah (650) 244-2519 bzarah@efawest.navfac.navy.mil
Larry Lind (650) 244-2527 llind@efawest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHWEST Al Mederos (619) 532-2633 amederos@efdswest.navfac.navy.

PACIFIC Glenn Hirano (808) 474-5988

NAVFAC HQ Mike Green (202) 685-9316 greenm@hq.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Tami McVey (703) 604-5411 mcvey.tami@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 3 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 3   (RCRA-D:  Solid Waste)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

ATLANTIC Wayne Miller (757) 322-4756

PACIFIC Cheryl Omatsu (808) 474-8634

SOUTHWEST Al Mederos (619) 532-2633 amederos@efdswest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHERN(1) Rob Harrell (843) 820-5551

CHESAPEAKE Tom McCrary (202) 685-3298 tamccrary@efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN Jim Mills (610) 595-0567 x136

MIDWEST Jenny Ross (708) 688-5998

NORTHWEST John Gordon (360) 396-0031

WEST Larry Lind (650) 244-2527

NAVFAC HQ Scott Trembly (703) 325-6432 tremblys@hq.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Greg Schirf (703) 604-5424 schirf.greg@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 4 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 4   (RCRA:  Ordnance)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN James Worthy (843) 820-7391

ATLANTIC Charles Thompson (757) 322-4767

CHESAPEAKE Frank Peters (202) 685-3245 fapeters@efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN Paul Burgio (610) 595-0567 x140

MIDWEST Jenny Ross (708) 688-5998

NORTHWEST Kurt Paasch (360) 396-0027

WEST Baha Zarah (650) 244-2519
Larry Lind (650) 244-2527

SOUTHWEST Al Mederos (619) 532-2633 amederos@efdswest.navfac.navy.mil

PACIFIC Thomas Mau (808) 474-4507

OESO(1) Sherry McCahill (301) 743-4450 oe7@oeso.ih.navy.mil

NAVFAC HQ Mike Green (202) 685-9316 greenm@hq.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Karen Foskey (703) 602-2859 foskey.karen@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 5 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 5   (Safe Drinking Water Act)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN(1) David McMinn (843) 820-5555 mcminndr@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil

ATLANTIC Steve Azar (757) 322-4742 azarbi@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil

CHESAPEAKE Ramesh Mehta (202) 685-3267 rcmehta@efaches.navfac.navy.mil
Paula Gilbertson (202) 685-3305 pagilbertson@efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN Mark Cairns (610) 595-0567 x123 mscairns@efdnorth.navfac.navy.mil

MIDWEST Mike Hanson (847) 688-5999 x48 hansonma@pwcgl.navfac.navy.mil
J.P. Messier (847) 688-5999 x51

NORTHWEST Scott Horwitz x (360) 396-0047 horwitzsl@efanw.navfac.navy.mil

WEST Wayne Olsen (650) 244-2581 wsolsen@efawest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHWEST Rudy Silva (619) 532-1447 silvar@efdsw.navfac.navy.mil

PACIFIC Kevin Oshiro (808) 474-0574 oshirokm@efdpac.navfac.navy.mil
Glenn Miyashiro (808) 474-7067 miyashirogm@efdpac.navfac.navy.mil
Ken Masatsugu (808) 474-4823 masatsugukt@efdpac.navfac.navy.mil

NFESC Abe Nachabe (805) 982-3499 nachabeah@nfesc.navy.mil
Kevin Frantz (805) 982-1548 frantzkj@nfesc.navy.mil
Ken Kaempffe (805)982-1548 kaempffek@nfesc.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 6 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 5   (Safe Drinking Water Act) continued

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

NAVFAC HQ Deborah Perkins (202) 685-9314 perkinsdw@navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Ronald Tickle (703) 602-2787 tickle.ronald@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 7 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 6   (Toxic Substance Control Act)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN James Worthy (843) 820-7391

ATLANTIC Garwin Eng(PCBs) (757) 322-4754
Bobbett Abraham (lead paint) (757) 322-4757
Al Sepulveda (radon) (757) 322-4744
Terry Knight (asbestos) (757) 322-4738

CHESAPEAKE Tom Lewis (Asbestos/Lead Paint) (202) 685-3301
Nicole Pak (PCB) (202) 685-0144 nypak@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil
Subroto Mitro (Asbestos/Lead Paint/Radon)  (202) 685-3297 smitro@efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN(1) Paul Burgio (PCBs) (610) 595-0567 x140
Thom Snyder (Asbestos/Lead) (610) 595-0567 x172
Dominic DiGiantomasso (Radon) (610) 595-0567 x171

MIDWEST Michael Hanson (847) 688-5999 x48 hansonma@pwcgl.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHWEST Tom Cox (PCBs) (360) 396-0025
Mike Sanders (Radon / Asbestos) (360) 396-0022

WEST Baha Zarah (PCBs and LBP) (650) 244-2519 bzarah@efawest.navfac.navy.mil
Paul Kannapel (Asbestos) (650) 244-2598 pkannapel@efawest.navfac.navy.mil
Larry Lind (LBP) (650) 244-3599 llind@efawest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHWEST Robert Garcia (619) 532-1522 rgarcia@efdswest.navfac.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 8 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 6 (Continued)   (Toxic Substance Control Act)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

PACIFIC Vernon Yamamoto (PCBs) (808) 474-4508
Gordon Yamamoto (Asbestos/LBP) (808) 474-5989
Stanley Ng (Radon) (808) 474-5950

NAVFAC HQ Mike Green (PCB/LBP) (202) 685-9316325-8538 greenm@hq.navfac.navy.mil
Felix Mestey (Radon/Asbestos) (202) 685-9313 mesteyf@hq.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Karen Foskey (LBP) (703) 602-2859 foskey.karen@hq.navy.mil
Tami McVey (PCB) (703) 604-5411 mcvey.tami@hq.navy.mil
CDR Gary Higgins (Radon) (703) 602-5365 higgins.gary@hq.navy.mil
Kathy Ellis (Asbestos) (703) 602-2568 ellisk@n4.opnav.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 9 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 7   (RCRA:  UST)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN Herb Fraser (843) 820-5602 hjfraser-rahim@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil

ATLANTIC Steven Chambliss (757) 322-4768 ChamblissSD@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil
Ken Isaac (757) 322-4762 IsaacKA@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil

CHESAPEAKE Sunder Sodhi (202) 685-3289 SSSodhi@efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN Brian Helland (610) 595-0567 x124 bjhelland@efdnorth.navfac.navy.mil

MIDWEST Michael Hanson (847) 688-5999 x48 hansonma@pwcgl.navfac.navy.mil
NORTHWEST(1) Beth Anderson (360) 396-0030 andersonea@efanw.navfac.navy.mil

WEST Larry Lind (650)244-2527 lllind@efawest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHWEST Ed Chung (619) 532-3967 chungef@efdsw.navfac.navy.mil

PACIFIC Wayne Yonehara (808) 474-5999 yoneharawk@efdpac.navfac.navy.mil
Gerald Akai (808) 474-4506 akaigp@efdpac.navfac.navy.mil
Glenn Yoshinaga (808) 471-2819 yoshinagagh@efdpac.navfac.navy.mil

NAVFAC HQ Scott Trembly (202) 685-9315 @hq.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Chet Arbnot (703) 602-3031 @n4.opnav.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 10 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 8   (Clean Water Act)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN Todd Martin (Stormwater) (843) 820-5595 martintr@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil
Baker Mordecai (843) 820-5690 mordecaibl@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil

ATLANTIC Louis Speas (757) 322-4728 speasl@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil
Linda Cole (757) 322-4734 colel@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil
Dave Cotnoir (757)322-4733 cotnoird@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil

CHESAPEAKE(1) Paula Gilbertson (202) 685-3305 pagilberson@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil
Weedon Gallagher (202) 685-3269 kwgallagher@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil
Jim Rice (202) 685-3268 jcrice@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN
Al Rhoads (Stormwater) (610) 595-0567 x135 aerhoads@efdnorth.navfac.navy.mil
Tom Sheckles (610) 595-0567x168 tgssheckles@efdnorth.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHWEST Tom Cox (360) 396-0025 coxtp@efanw.navfac.navy.il
Matt Jabloner (360) 396-0050 jablonerml@efanw.navfac.navy.mil

WEST Wayne Olsen (415) 244-2581 wsolsen@efawest.navfac.navy.mil
Todd Green (415)244-2588 trgreen@efawest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHWEST Rudy Silva (619) 532-1447 rsilva@efdswest.navfac.navy.mil

PACIFIC Aaron Poentis (808) 471-3948 apoentis@efdpac.navfac.navy.mil

NFESC Ron Tyzzer (805) 982-1354 rtyzzer@nfesc.navy.mil
Kevin Frantz (805) 982-1548 kfrantz@nfesc.navy.mil

MESO Sandra Harell (619) 553-2906



1999 Update B - 11 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 8 (Continued)   (Clean Water Act)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

NAVFAC HQ Deborah Perkins (202) 685-9314 perkinsd@.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Ronald Tickle (703) 602-2787 tickle.ronald@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 12 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 9   (SPCC/OPA-90)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN Dwight Burke (843) 820-5512 BurkeDD@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil

ATLANTIC Charles Thompson(OPA-90) (757) 322-4767 ThompsonCR@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil
Steve Chambliss (SPCC) (757) 322-4768 ChamblSD@efdlant.navfac.navy.mil

CHESAPEAKE Marthea Rountree (202) 685-3286 mgrountree@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN Jean Ohnigian (610) 595-0567 x177 jaohnigian@efdnorth.navfac.navy.mil
Mary Hunt (610) 595-0567 x138 mxhunt@efdnorth.navfac.navy.mil

MIDWEST Mike Hanson (847) 688-5999 x48 hansonma@pwcgl.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHWEST Beth Anderson (360) 396-0030 andersonEA@efanw.navfac.navy.mil
Scott Horwitz (360) 396-0021 horwitzSL@efanw.navfac.navy.mil

WEST Todd Greene (650) 244-2588 trgreene@efawest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHWEST(1) Ed Chung (619) 532-3967 chungef@efdsw.navfac.navy.mil

PACIFIC Victor Yao (808) 474-4514 yaoVK@efdpac.navfac.navy.mil

NFESC Brian Quil (805) 982-1887 quilby@escecho.nfesc.navy,mil
Kevin Frantz (805) 982 1548 frantzKJ@escecho.nfesc.navy,mil

NAVFAC HQ Deborah Perkins (202) 685-9314 perkinsd@hq.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Louis Maiuri (703) 602-2602 maiuri.louis@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 13 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 10   (Pollution Prevention & Executive Order)

EFD/Others Point of Contact Telephone Email

ATLANTIC(1) Cindy Barbeau (EPCRA/P2) (757) 322-4752

PACIFIC Glenn Hirano (EPCRA/P2)  (808) 471-3948

SOUTHWEST All Mederos (EPCRA/P2)  (619) 532-2633 amederos@efdswest.navfac.navy.mil

SOUTHERN Elaine Morrison (EPCRA/P2) (843) 820-5605

CHESAPEAKE Kowdle Kanth (EPCRA) (202) 685-3277 klkanth@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil
Nicole Pak (P2) (202) 685-0144 nypak@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil

NORTHERN George Wiese (EPCRA/P2) (610) 595-0567 x128

MIDWEST Janel Burdo (EPCRA/P2) (708) 688-5999

NORTHWEST Jeri Zaske (EPCRA) (360) 396-0023
Jon Rogalski (P2) (360) 396-0026

WEST Paul Kannapel (EPCRA/P2) (650) 244-2598 pkannapel@efawest.navfac.navy.mil
Raymond Ramos (P2) (650) 244-2771 rramos@efawest.navfac.navy.mil

NAVFAC HQ Scott Trembly (EPCRA/P2) (202) 685-9315 tremblys@hq.navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Jhon Hannum (EPCRA/P2) (703) 602-6844 hannum.john@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 14 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 11   (Reserved)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN                     

ATLANTIC                     

CHESAPEAKE                      

NORTHERN               

MIDWEST                

NORTHWEST                

WEST                     

SOUTHWEST                      

PACIFIC                       

NAVFAC HQ                       

CNO (N45)                             



1999 Update B - 15 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 12   (Natural and Cultural Resources)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN James (Pat) Cline (Natural) (843)820-5588
Ron Johnson (Cultural) (843)820-5990

ATLANTIC Bruce Larson (Cultural) (757) 322-4885
Valerie Hilliard (Natural) (757) 322-4880

CHESAPEAKE Mike Bryan(Natural) (202) 685-3061 mbryan@ efaches.navfac.navy.mil
Lawrence Earle (Cultural) (202) 685-3068

NORTHERN Valerie Hilliard (Natural) (804) 322-4880
Tina Deininger (Cultural) (610) 595-0759

MIDWEST Ron Johnson (Cultural) (708) 743-0990

NORTHWEST Neil Bass (Natural) (360) 396-0902
Dale Rudolph (Cultural) (206) 396-5976

WEST Lou Wall (Cultural) (650) 244-3015
Dick Rugen (Natural) (650) 244-3835

SOUTHWEST Dan Muslin (Cultural) (619) 532-3403
Michael Stroud (Natural) (619)532-2319

PACIFIC(1) Melvin Kaku (808) 471-9338

NAVFAC HQ J. Bernard Murphy (Cultural) (202) 685-9182 murphyb@navfac.navy.mil
Tom Egeland (Natural) (202) 685-9329 egelandta@navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Tamy McVey (703) 604-5411 mcveyt@n4.opnav.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 16 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 13   (NEPA)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN Laurens Pitts (843) 820-5893

ATLANTIC Pam Anderson (757) 322-4887

CHESAPEAKE Mike Bryan (202) 685-3061

NORTHERN Tina Deininger (610) 595-0759

MIDWEST Janel Burdo (708) 688-5998

NORTHWEST Peter Havens (360) 396-0916

WEST John Kennedy (650) 244-3006

SOUTHWEST Dan Muslin (619) 532-3403

PACIFIC Melvin Kaku (808) 471-9338

NAVFAC HQ J. Bernard Murphy(NHPA) (202) 685-9182 murphyb@navfac.navy.mil
Alan Zusman(Airspace, AICUZ) (703) 325-0090
Andrea Kuhn (Env. Justice, Socioeconomics)(703) 325-0521

CNO (N45)(1) Kim DePaul (N456C) (703) 604-1233 depaulk@n4.opnav.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 17 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter

Chapter 14   (Cultural Resources)

EFD/A-Others Point of Contact Telephone E-mail

SOUTHERN Ron Johnson (843)820-5990

ATLANTIC Bruce Larson (757) 322-4885

CHESAPEAKE Lawrence Earle (202) 685-3068

NORTHERN Tina Deininger (610) 595-0759

MIDWEST Ron Johnson (708) 743-0990

NORTHWEST Dale Rudolph (206) 396-5976

WEST Lou Wall (650) 244-3015

SOUTHWEST Dan Muslin (619) 532-3403

PACIFIC(1) Melvin Kaku (808) 471-9338

NAVFAC HQ J. Bernard Murphy (202) 685-9182 murphyb@navfac.navy.mil

CNO (N45) Tamy McVey (703) 604-5411 mcvey.tami@hq.navy.mil



1999 Update B - 18 Points of Contact Listed by Chapter

(1)  Designated Lead for the Chapter


